ERICSSON Z | B LBI-38746C

SERVICE ASSEMBLIES
FOR M-RK RADIOS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
INTERCONNECTION DIAGRAM
M-RK T e 1
M-RKIL 1
ASSEMBLIES
M-RK I .2
M-RK T Front Assembly . . . . . . . . . e e .2
M-RKTLED Flex Assembly . . . . . . . . . e e e e 3
M-RK I/l Rear Assembly . . . . . . . . . e e e e e . 3
M-RK I/IEPAAssembly . . . . . . L 4
M-RK L . 4
M-RK Il Front Assembly . . . . . . . . e 5
M-RKITLCD/KB Flex Assembly . . . . . . . . . 5
M-RKTETS . . . o e . 6
M-RKITETS . . . o e e e e . 6
M-RKTETSIACQIS . . . . o o e e e e e e s .7
M-RKITETS/AEQIS . . . . . o e e e e e e e .7
M-RK I LED Flex Assembly (ETS/A€QIS) . . . . . . . . . . . e e e 8
M-RK Il LED/KB Flex Assembly (ETS/AEQIS) . . . . . . . . . e e e e e 8
M-RK /Il PAAssembly (AegisS) . . . . . . . 9
COMPONENT LAYOUT
Control Board . . . . . . . . e e .10
M-RK I LED Flex Assembly (Side A) . . . . . . . . e 12
M-RK I LED Flex Assembly (Side B) . . . . . . . . . . e 12
MRKIILCD/KB Flex Assembly . . . . . . . . . 13
RADIO BOARD ASSEMBLY
Radio Board VHF/UHF . . . . . . . . e e e .14
Radio Board (800/900 MHZz) . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e . 15
OUTLINE DIAGRAM
Control Board (Aegis/VG) . . . . . . o e e 11
Radio Board VHF/UHF (ETS) . . . . . . . o e e e e e . 16
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
M-RK | LED Flex Assembly (Aegis/VG) . . . . . . . . o o e 17
Control Board . . . . . . . . e e e . 18
Control Board (Aegis/VG) . . . . . . . o e e e e e e e . 20
M-RK I LCD/KB Flex Assembly . . . . . . . . . . 22
M-RK I LCD/KB Flex Assembly (Aegis/VG) . . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e 23
Radio Board (VHF) . . . . . . e . 24
Radio Board (VHF ETS) . . . . . . . . e e e . 25
Radio Board (UHF) . . . . . . . . e e e e . 26
Radio Board (UHF ETS) . . . . . . . . e e .27
Radio Board (800 MHZ) . . . . . . . . . e e e e e . 28
Radio Board (900 MHZ) . . . . . . . . . e .29

ERICSSON Z | @B

Ericsson GE Mobile Communications Inc.
Mountain View Road « Lynchburg, Virginia 24502

Printed in U.S.A.



LBI-38746

M-RK I

(A3WE05453, Rev. 2)

INTERCONNECTION DIAGRAM

LBI-38746

(-)L1vg (43118
HOLD3INNOD 24N
_ 1341501321363 23 93 83 £3 63 €3 E; y 2-24 Lozd
FERE]
| j | 20N 11
] A ir
¥9 ¥G vp VE V2 V8 B0 VL Bp Al 62 64 8G 80 V1 8
e
* ¥O ¥G vv VE vZ VB 80 VL 8¢ 81 62 6L 85 88 ¥I mm\# eq
D o~ Ry muw i
OT oW =% T 8RR DALISNNGLER D el ASSV INOHS
I fle— 38 old® MO EST
Lo U @ me- 2ooofH FelRBA0EE
— oTmds [0 e FHEEFFE TERSZELTS
1IN0 A3H/H0 W=, A0 8T -
u@ +— ¥l VI —— o = — — pd
ONT <8z 821 <1— - = = td
|l||;: V) —<¥e Vel <H—
<1 YileT— ——
mm% | <va vo <) — —a 81— 11v8
O¥d ADI/MS HD | ———— o< VY V2 <— e a2 Yi>—— 34vdS
.mmkwﬁ | e e e —Lssg go>— aNg
iﬂ_ | <vs vG — —>VE VE>—— 11d-0
o Eem= L g v < 4— —> VP Ypo>— gl oigvyd
LNL AJA ] o g el —fsae BE>—— 2810 X
=N A il v VL>—— 1S5y
[2eER] v8 ¥g < — —>V5 YG>—— HMd ADY
m@m 6 6 t— —>ve va>—— 135 Hmd
T %m vE VE <1— —1->8v By >—— MS Y/1L
e as 8L <+— —+>82 82> GOA X1
AVdS10 TR VR B0t <— —I>89 89>—— MS QONvE
vivg da ] - 86 <1— —1>v6 V&> 130 %207
=g el gg < — —>88 88>—— HENA 23070
o070 wa | @ 89 <7 —ae ae—— ENCLAE!
—] SO 40 Vo V0| € —->¥8 vy >—— vLvQ
) ve VeI — —>Ye ¥o>—1— MOHHYN/ITTM
1 Sor < ar ay «i— ——>86 a6>—— ASTL
MS/M 10A g Bl [.:a -
>m\.,w L <as asL<t— z-2r
g AL <— j M b-2f
ASSY X374 8%/0D7 = S 1SSV QYOE A0HLNG? ASSY (Wv0d 010vY
z-2d 1-2d
IYIXKY0D 00N @ F
NY g ASSY_EV3d
(-111v8 {+311v8
HOLJINNOD 20N
7 1311304321363 23 03 §3 £3 63 £3 v3 Tn_ 224 124
X314
! j | 20N 11
AL LA w i
¥9 ¥S Yr VE V2 VB B9 V. 8¢ 81 82 84 AG 88 ¥I 8F
|
F v ¥G VP VE Y2 VB £0 V£ 87 81 82 84 8G 88 VI 8¢ Ta
I N S S SN N S S N S S P S
[ _Q IH oW | <] T T T T i1
DJUMZ YS! ¥G| <4— SSSGHlOdMBlﬁﬂSVLB
_ ddd]XXNl;.X/GMﬂZX ASSY INOHd
TH 9XdS 8 8l < WWM%GGGLH;LHJVMAL er
L s1 _ a2 82 «— x| - mo w +x 00— X
TS ZHEeEE FesSTeo45
o ASo |- 8 <= o> S Sl
—— T 2L vLet— ez -4z
1ld gz = = =
ONT AS) <82 B2l <— id
T T V2l <t
SNy Vi Le— — F—
= . P Ime Bi>—— iivg
NS HD d. el —4=>vl Vi>—— 34vdS
li%\ﬂtxlxmm el <— —>85 46>+ ONS
\@ﬂl}m'x* vg| VG e— —I>VE e —1— 11d-Q
— T 3y TV W €— — >V Yy>—— Qal 0lagvy
EDCER D 82 <1— —1e8e et 2510 X
| S ER Y. 7 — v ¥h>— 1854
Nlllom_._ vg V8 &«4— —T> VS VYG>—— Hd AdY
a3 |_.ow1_. V6! vE «4+— —>VeZ vZ>—— 13S dmd
THOTT ¥E YE «<1— —>8r ar>—— MS d/L
4. P —>82 82> — QoW XL
350d1S a0 | g1 <— >89 B9>1— MS ONvE
viva o |8 86 <— —T>v6 ve>—— 130 %007
a8 a8 <— —i->88 8> A20713
AS8
1 o wloge ge—— HNAS) sguna
1o pai —>ve v ¥1vQ
ans VE YEL < —>vg ¥e>—— MOBHYNA3TIM
oA —< BF av <1+— —>86 86>—+— AS L
MS/8 0A AT —<&l 11 et 1 7
5 | S 51 < — z-2r
TIve ™% 8ri<— APM %Tmﬂ
ASSY X314 431 T =3 ASSY OHYOS 10HLINOD ASSY advog 010vyd

AVIXY0D 20N

5

INY g

ASSY dv3d

M-RK'I|

(A3WE05452, Rev. 2)

Copyright © December 1992, Ericsson GE Mobile Communications Inc.



LBI-38746 ASSEMBLIES LBI-38746

3447393791 ~ P7
Symbol | Parts Number” Description 344A3937P1 ~ P7, P21 ~ P25, P41 ~ P46
1 AS00000032 REAR ASSY Symbol Parts Number’ Description
2-1 ASO0000115 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 136 - 160 Mz 1-1 3FOB004709 NAMEPLATE LABEL B (M-RK I) (GE)
2-2 AS00000123 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 150 - 174 Miz 1-2 3F0B004717 NAMEPLATE LABEL B (M-RK 1) (ERICSON)
2-3 AS00D00131 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 403 - 430 MHz 2 AS00000446 FUSE W/BEAD, LUG A, LUG B
* H H n n H
24| AS00000140 | RADIO BORRD ASSY 440 - 470wz Prefix with "K19/" when ordering replacement parts ] oo | anrrext comacrs wreront
- S00000156 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 470 - 500
s #3000 e 4 AS00000321 BATTERY BASEPLATE W/INSULATOR/GASKET/TAPE
2-6 4500000164 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 806 - 869 Mz . AS00000305 LATCH W/SPRING
2-7 500000172 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 896 - 941 MHz
6 3FED001838 FRONT GASKET
3 AS00000065 | CONTROL BOARD ASSY
7 3FZA024554 PTT LEVER
4 2500000040 | LED FLEX ASSY (M-RK I)
9 3NAX003088 PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x2
5 ASOBO0G01E | FRONT ASSY (M-RK 1)
10 3NAX003120 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x3.5
6 INAX0QI096 | PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x6
11 3NAX003187 PAN HEAD TORX SCREW, M2x3.5
7 NAXO0I146 | PAN HEAD SCREW W/SH, M2xd M-RK | FRONT ASSEMBLY
K19/AS00000016 12 3NAX003179 FLAT HEAD TORX SCREW, M3x12
M-RK | 8 3INAX003088 | PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x2
9 INAX003138 | PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x4, BLK
(ABWL16623, Rev. 2) x (A3WL16621, Rev. 3)




LBI-38746

ASSEMBLIES

LBI-38746

Symbol parts Number ' Description
1 2RFA001258 YOL W/NUT/Q-RING
2 AsS00000287 YOL KNOB W/STOPPER/SCREW
3 AS00000289 CH XNOB W/STOPPER /SCREW
4 3FZA0Z5502 CH SWETCH STOPPER
5 2KHAD22166 CH SWITCH W/NUT/Q-RING
6 AS0G0000453 MICROPHONE W/CAPACITOR
7 2508000192 SPEAKER
8 3NAX003120 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x35

*Prefix with "K19/" when ordering replacement parts

M-RK | LED FLEX ASSEMBLY

(A3WL16622, Rev. 3)

344A3937P1 ~ P7, P11 ~ P17, P21 ~ P25, P31 ~ P35, P4l ~ P46, P51 ~ P56

Symobol Parts Number’ Description
1 3FEDO01846 REAR O-RING GASKET
2 AS00000206 UDC RF CONNECTOR W/O-RING
3 3NAX003161 PAN HEAD TOGRX SCREW, M2.6x10
4 3NDXD01631 WASHER
5 3FEDO01893 O-RING A

M-RK 1/1]

REAR ASSEMBLY

(A3WL16520, Rev. 3)




LBI-38746 ASSEMBLIES LBI-38746

344A3937P11 ~ P17
Symbo} parts Numbar® Description
1 AS00001354 | REAR ASSY
2-1 4500000115 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 136 - 160 MHz
J44A3937P1 ~ P7, P11 ~ P17, P21 ~ P25, P31 ~ P35 222 £500000123 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 150 - 174 Mz
Symbol Parts Number” Description 2-3 AS00000131 RADIO BOARD ASSY 403 - 430 MHz
1-1 AS00000214 PA MODULE (VL) W/RETAINER/SCREWS 2-4 A500000149 RADIO BOARD ASSY 440 - 470 MHz
1-2 AS00000222 | PA MODULE (VH) W/RETAINER/SCREWS 2-5 AS00000158 | RADLO BOARD ASSY 470 - SO0 MHz
2-6 AS00000164 RADIO BOARD ASSY 806 - 869 MHz
1-3 AS00000230 PA MODULE (UL) W/RETAINER/SCREWS
N o . . 2-7 AS00000172 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 896 - 941 MHz
1-4 AS00000248 PA MODULE (UM) W/RETAINER/SCREWS Prefix with "K19/" when ordering replacement parts
3 AS00000065 CONTROL BOARD ASSY
1-5 AS00000255 PA MODULE (UH) W/RETAINER/SCREWS
4 ASO0000057 | LCD/KB FLEX ASSY (M-RK 11)
1-6 AS00000263 PA MODULE (800) W/RETAINER/SCREWS
1 ASC0000824 FRONT ASSY {M-RK II)
1-7 AS00000271 PA MODULE (900) W/RETA
(S00) W/RETAINER/SCRENS § INAXO03096 | PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x6
z 3NAXDO3088 PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x2 7 3NAX003146 PAN HEAD SCREW W/SW, M2x4
M-RK /11 3 3NAXD03146 | PAN HEAD SCREW W/SW, M2x4 M-RK Il 8 INAX003088 | PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x2
g 3NAX003138 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x4, BLK
(A3WL16550, Rev. 3)
(A3WL16521, Rev. 3)




LBI-38746 ASSEMBLIES LBI-38746

344A3537P11 ~ P17, P31 ~ P35, P51 ~ P56
Symbol Parts Number” Description
348A3937P11 ~ P17, P31 ~ P35
1-1 3FHAQ3C510 MAMEPLATE LABEL A (M-RK II)(GE)
Symbel parts Number” Description

1-2 3FHA033563 NAMEPLATE LABEL A (M-RK II)(ERICSON})

1 2RFAQ01258 YOL W/NUT/O-RING
2 ASD00Q0446 FUSE W/BEAD, LUG A, LUG 8
3 A500000339 BATTERY CONTACTS W/SUPPORT 2 As00000297 VOL KNOB W/STOPPER/SCREW
4 AS00000321 BATTERY BASEPLATE W/INSULATOR/GASKET/TAPE 3 AS00000289 CH KNOB W/STOPPER/SCREW

* - = " " =

5 ASC0000305 LATCH W/SPRING Prefix with "K19/" when ordering replacement parts 4 3F7A025502 | CH SWITCH STOPPER
5 JFEDBO1838 FRONT GASKET 5 2KHAOZ2166 | CH SWITCH W/NUT/O-RING
7 3FZADZ4554 PTT LEVER 6 AS00000453 MICROPHONE W/CAPACITOR
8 ASC0000313 KEYPAD W/SCREWS

7 2508000119 SPEAKER
9 3NAX003088 PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x2

8 3NAXD03120 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x3.5
10 3NAX003120 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x3.5
11 3NAX003187 PAN HEAD TORX SCREW, M2x3.5

- MR RN aiaSobo0 LCD/KB FLEX ASSEMBLY

12 3MAX003179 FLAT HEAD TORX SCREW, M3x12 K19/AS00000024

K19/AS00000057

(A3WL16523, Rev. 3)

(A3WL16522, Rev. 3)




LBI-38746 ASSEMBLIES LBI-38746

344A3937P21 ~ P25
344A3937P21 ~ P25
Symbal parts Number’ Description
Symbol Parts Number’ Description
1 ASO0000032 | REAR ASSY
1 AS00000032 REAR ASSY
2-1 AS00001014 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 136 - 160 MHz
2-2 A500001022 RADIO BOARD ASSY 150 - 174 MHz 2-1 AS00001014 RADIQ BOARD ASSY 136 - 160 MHz
2-3 AS00C01030 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 403 - 430 Mz 2-2 4500001022 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 150 - 174 Mz
2-4 ASQ0C01048 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 440 - 470 Mz
2-3 A500001030 RADIO BOARD ASSY 403 - 430 MHz
2-5 4500001055 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 470 - 500 MHz
2-4 AS00001048 RADIC BOARD ASSY 440 - 470 MHz
2-5 A500001055 RADIO BOARD ASSY 470 - 500 MHz
* H H n n H
B AS00000065 | CONTROL BOARD ASSY Prefix with "K19/" when ordering replacement parts
4 AS00000040 | LED FLEX ASSY (M-RK I)
500000016 | FRONT ASSY {M-RK
: i ( Y 3 AS(QQ000065 CONTROL BOARD ASSY
6 3NAX03096 | PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x6
4 AS00000040 LED FLEX ASSY (M-RK I)
7 3INAXOO3146 | PAN HEAD SCREW W/SW, MZx4
5 AS0000¢016 FRONT ASSY (M-RK I)
8 3NAX003088 | PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x2
] 3NAX003138 | PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x4, BLK 6 3NAX003096 PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x5
7 3NAX0OQ3148 PAN HEAD SCREW W/3W, MZxd
M RK I ETS M RK II ETS 8 3NAX003088 PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x2
] INAX0Q3138 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, MZx4, BLK
(A3WL17788, Rev. 0) (A3WL17789, Rev. 1)




LBI-38746 ASSEMBLIES LBI-38746

344A3937P41 ~ P46 J44A3337PS1 ~ PS6
" Symbol Parts N "
Symbol Parts Number Description ymbo arts Number Description
1 REAR ASSY
1 AS00000032 REAR ASSY A AS00001154
2-1 AS00001063 RADIO BOARD ASSY 136 - 160 MHz
2-1 AS00001063 RADIO BOARD ASSY 136 - 160 MHz
2-2 AS00001071 RADIQ BOARD ASSY 150 - 174 MHz
2-2 AS00001074 RADIO BOARD ASSY 150 - 174 MHz
2-3 AS00001089 RADIO BOARD ASSY 403 - 430 MHz
2-3 AS0000108% RADIO BOARD ASSY 403 - 430 MHz
2-4 AS00001097 RADICG BOARD ASSY 440 - 470 MHz
2-4 AS00001097 RADIO BOARD ASSY 440 - 470 MHz
2-5 AS00001105 RADIO BOARD ASSY 470 - 500 MHz
2-5 AS0Q001105 RADIO BOARD ASSY 470 - 500 MHz
. . . 2-6 AS00001113 RADIO BOARD ASSY 806 - 869 MHz
2-6 | ASO0001113 | RADIO BOARD ASSY 806 - 269 Mz *Prefix with "K19/" when ordering replacement parts
3 ASQ0001147 CONTROL BOARD ASSY
3 AS00001147 CONTROL BOARD ASSY
4 AS00001139 LCD/KB FLEX ASSY (M-RK II)
4 AS00001121 LED FLEX ASSY (M-RK I) 5 s
AS00000024 FRONT ASSY (M-RK II)
5 AS00000016 FRONT ASSY (M-RK I) 5 INAX003096 PAN HEAD SCRE]
W, M2x6
6 3NAX003096 PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x6
7 3NAX0D3146 PAN HEAD SCREW W/SW, M2x4
7 3SNAXQ03146 | PAN HEAD SCREW W/SW, M2x4 8 3INAXOO3088 | PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x2
. X,
EAD
8 3NAX003088 PAN H SCREW, M2x2 9 3NAX003138 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x4, BLK
9 3NAX003138 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x4, BLK

M-RK | ETS/AEGIS M-RK Il ETS/AEGIS

(A3WL17790, Rev. 0) (A3WL17791, Rev. 1)




LBI-38746 ASSEMBLIES LBI-38746

344A3937P51 ~ P56
344A3937P41 ~ P46 Symbo! Parts Number’ Description
Symbal Parts Number’ Description 1 2RFA001258 VYOL W/NUT/Q-RING
1 2RFA001258 | VOL W/NUT/G-RING 2 AS00000257 VOL KNOB W/STOPPER/SCREW
2 AS00000297 | YOL KNOB W/STOPPER/SCREW 3 AS00000289 CH KNOB W/STOPPER/SCREN
3 AS00000289 CH KNOB W/STOPPER/SCREW 4 3FZA025502 CH SWITCH STOPPER
4 IF78025502 | CH SWITCH STOPPER *Prefix with "K19/" when ordering replacement parts s KHAGZ2166 | CH SHITCH W/NUT/O-RING
5 ZHAOZ2166 | CH SWITCH W/KUT/Q-RING 5 AS00000453 | MICROPHONE W/CAPACITOR
6 AS00000453 MICROPHONE W/CAPACITOR 7 2308000275 SPEAKER
’ Z0B000Z7S | SPEAKER 8 3INAX003120 | PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x3.5
8 3NAX003120 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW, M2x3.5

M-RK Il LED/KB FLEX ASSEMBLY (ETS/AEGIS)
M-RK | LED FLEX ASSEMBLY (ETS/AEGIS)

(A3WL17794, Rev. 0)
(A3WL17793, Rev. 0)




LBI-38746

ASSEMBLIES

LBI-38746

344A3937P41 ~ P46, P51 ~ P56

Symbol Parts Number” Description

1-1 AS(0000214 PA MODULE {YL) W/RETAINER/SCREWS
1-2 AS00000222 PA MODULE (VH}) W/RETAINER/SCREWS
1-3 AS00000230 PA MODULE (UL) W/RETAINER/SCREWS
i-4 AS00000248 PA MODULE (UM) W/RETAINER/SCREWS
1-5 AS00000255 PA MODULE (UH) W/RETAINER/SCREWS
1-6 AS00000263 PA MODULE (800) W/RETAIMER/SCREWS
2 3NAX003088 PAN HEAD SCREW, M2x2

3 3NAX003146 PAN HEAD SCREW W/SW, M2x4

*Prefix with "K19/" when ordering replacement parts

M-RK I/l PAASSEMBLY (AEGIS)

(A3WL17792, Rev. 0)




LBI-38746 COMPONENT LAYOUT LBI-38746

+
[u]da]

8e7 =
+ & ; " NEkE I—
B3 L e 1
"

[CSE]

B A
- [F7]
Lonnnnnnnnnnn < Ib 7 = T
[ L — o Pl
= = —
= = = * = g &
= M = = — LLnnnnnaneraunangy ez
= 3 EE m = 1BEE (§E[g "L
= B = = — — = =
" S = - - =
T = e = = =
11 = i B S50 E =
it £ gF z
OO0 —] 1 E
= [ ] B A=
-] HEE e TTTTTTTI]
>_ _ - E6J o _
)
830 o) U16 Jﬁ !
: = =@l 759 (] —Qa
E caTY 'E ' U U I_I R36 zz zz
=51 - | —n
= 3 —hM
1 (o) i 000 T
o ; g (01 =
HATH E ' ]
Box — [ E' ] Ej zz
U — —n
= Lonnnnononnnnlg =4 4 H =2 =
—a —A
Y :l —h —
8 CEd D == ﬁl::I
+ ] &
L) — — L[
pui L]
= u = j
/3
15 F m B S BRI 2l B
q 2 b ul gty +[',
= ] b E - i s
— — mimimiminimininis =4 -
= B m ul "
= % - 0 h E
= — 000 000 Fess] [eea] BEE [3sa] @ B - L
5k def 90| S0 3 5 i
— T O i
[ il
O il

22
CR3
[

[Reg]

CONTROL BOARD CONTROL BOARD
K19/AS00000065 K19/AS00000065
(A3WEO05329, Sh. 1, Rev. 9) (A3WE05329, Sh. 3, Rev. 9)

10



LBI-38746 OUTLINE DIAGRAM LBI-38746

=
e oz ” !
5 =5 ONNN0a0nnannnan —
=
®o oo [ L MNINNNNANATIANIIIT. == J3F —
= = o = = [——Ch ] e | il
=z = = = = = =
TE S | = a8 = = = = -
\ = ) = = O\l = S
= == \ =) ‘ = = = — =)
nnno E]i = '=ﬁg 9’;‘= g g =
_ \Td . . _L = a5 TTTTTTTTTTTITITD = : = B
g = 5 PEg ‘ — — S [
— p— N000101A0N0NARNANA] | = — Kl
TD BTm +§ m-'_ g B & F= ; —E* =§? al:l BT S
0O 00 S 1) = =N R I
o = = %
LRI - == o~ = ] ll
— & tE:l D % =
—] — E . (ow ) fBE
— — = L ! 2 = T9F
= —— [g|[g] UUIUOTIOTTTTITTITI L — L] — [ l. R L
= 1T — 950 ; = % — Al
= — | . = — = B =
. — - STIF [E =,
=) o — - = SIS J@F
= T - o 2l
 COOODIOOOOUOnonouononont &2 L=+ z 13 ¢ 05 &
=i 72| =5 = % @1 b g ok =
— L] — = m _
oo+ H z B — 3 -
I0nannnaonnonng. |aq|c o B - _ = | S
P = gl |18 S
I: D :I ; ZT29 g [E ez i
+ [41]
=" P B E HIEh
—] — |Q [ TAT3]
TR TR TR RN 40 5k ] =
IHIRIRIRIERE R R = W= = _J) = [ mjgz
—] — By M n
e e = — i H&EH] H%DH .” -5Etmlﬂ -
nl = I —_— = "' azd 5[
K = = 7 = e — - - L= o 269 y
. n = — =
g -y - E —) = == 8
0 - £ 0= E = Tmomee e o
|: :| “a B N ‘
S o1 o5 " IR RERE
| N [ A [ N [ NN [ N [ N N N | J_

CONTROL BOARD (AEGIS/VG)

(A3BWE06100, Sh. 1, Rev. 2)
(A3BWE06100, Sh. 3, Rev. 3)

11



LBI-38746

LBI-38746 COMPONENT LAYOUT
_n- -
g i3 I "
IR m
m 20
o« O |
;.i_n] +
=] i
. 3 P
—_— T Os
- ]
\. . T
L . ‘T
. i
J
}Ii/ll-gF/e,Esl)(l)_oEoIgoz(!)_Ex ASSEMBLY (SIDEA) M-RK | LED FLEX ASSEMBLY (SIDE B)
K19/AS00000040

(A2WEO05332, Sh. 1, Rev. 2)
(A2WEO05332, Sh. 2, Rev. 2)

12



LBI-38746 COMPONENT LAYOUT LBI-38746

1
520
EEE
318
[ 517 |
516

053
D51

pse

5th
[ s1a |
513
513
St

0S5
bs4
[oEF|

|
510
[ se ]
[ s |
[ 57 ]
[ se 1]

54
53
Q2

MRK 1l LCD/KB FLEX ASSEMI\/IIQI?IfL\l(I
LCD/KB FLEXKPl\E)'S}ESEOI\éICI)BOIE)\CSE_)7 K19/AS00000057
(A2WE05233, Sh. 1, Rev. 7) (RevERz3s, S 2. Ret. D

13



LBI-38746 RADIO BOARD ASSEMBLY LBI-38746

It
. o)
| I I I O O N O Ll
| | [ c303
| B =
i R | =
= | | = || non
- ; ——
- — 1] _ IR ! E\
. § = 3 _ 3 | o5
T T T T TT T T TT TT TT1 T B 35 L3279
== A
I — g E]: Lo S
— 75 5 = o5
I: % [ : 3| K
= = k= o~
] NN 2 =
By 5 il ; m
£
2 = -
& = - . = B U4 J &
E = ? E@E@ r] = o
T7E [ = §
= ATOOT O o BEE ¢ >
pEE] ! e
E 24 — = (5 O 04 Lﬂ
- N el
60€7 ] L] o b 2 BB
] s L o mm O
o BT [ -
] O 5 .
- 0 \noo o/ PR
"3
e
RADIO BOARD RADIO BOARD

VHF/UHF VHF/UHF

(A3BWEO05419, Sh. 1, Rev. 8)
(ABWEO05419, Sh. 2, Rev. 8)

14



LBI-38746 RADIO BOARD ASSEMBLY LBI-38746
™
" Ezd
2 HE Les | 22
I B - H e & ] £
. X Nem [ = = a[s
N €323 no0=| 3 |[ -
] = '
] g ||@_ ; ) | e
" - — Imimi
i i o 3 E 8
N ] - = O R0l
= izl
I N D A n- - = Ean3] -
mmm = o
—— il S - E
_ —— 281 = T == N e Eftera
= B “ |5 G204 |
o® ARA GBE e O z] T
o B 305 EE Eavgl = ez |
0800 s | DDl B, . nnn
E] O o - -- E| % Q203 o
= s 95p B —
= ] a
L] - — ER. BE_ &m cm 2 (03] g
@ — % @ -~ o E E i B Rizal 0148
= e E. .a 8 = - ] o S
= AEE 2 [ = s
el - 3
Aa ] Em o ¥ - o o m. g
E147]
= ] ) m g
£0E7 5 % " E &[G :'I[:n Rod Em (103 E
[£4%] § ] - |§ - e 3 L108 g TEE] E
mm | o o CN7
- - H i — B B - =
Ok deg Glfe| 428 | ™ | &
0 ] Il 2 aEIE|&<E:~~
5 = £ £
= 3
) EEEEEE
RADIO BOARD (800/900 MHz) RADIO BOARD (800/900 MHz)
K19/AS00000164 K19/AS00000164

(A3BWE05418, Sh. 1, Rev. 10)

(A3BWEO05418, Sh. 2, Rev. 10)

15



LBI-38746

VHF/UHF (ETS)

(ABWE06094, Sh. 1, Rev. 3)
(A3BWE06094, Sh. 2, Rev. 3)

FEEEEE HEEHE =

LBI-38746 OUTLINE DIAGRAM
OO0 O0O00O0
n
00000 0000 Ge2] y
T T T T T T T T TT TT TT
] u e
u - O
N o N
O =
I T T T T T TT T I T T1
O [N
— T D:
B — 751 o O am
] 2 - =
—T1— o - (.
— OO OO ©
B o H H N AAA 8 i
= 2]
Z ] ] © s | e O E =l E =
- = Q JoE % LID9[ )
= ] m@l o OB & I r
E = _ o E E £ d2h E @
- IWI@ +
@ LU U D\ =1 OU& ) E@l‘ Ig m g | o
ElE — EH 5| 8 a I o0 |+
B8 wm N + g ~|]L|OG[E
506 ] O FE2EEE [
= L o ® . 194 ikl
2 = T E
1 2 ]
= O i g ermEl g ]Lwa[ H cots
O B . E oll = ]Lim[ m
g 5 N0 o 0/ o U e eI Eﬁ
2 ERa
% Sl R B
OO0 0O OO0 00 0O 0O !gIIE“lgIE ma
“B
RADIO BOARD

16



LBI-38746

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

LBI-38746

EATT

7.5V
SV
vOL
GND

BSY

DP DATA
DF STROBE

L

| —
£i)
I
-] —

LECZ
LED3
KEY IN 8
KEY IN 7
KEY IN 6

KEY IN 5

KEY IN 2
KEY IN 1
KEY IN QO

57T
CH/KEY OUT
SPKR LC
SPKR HI
MIC LO

MIC HI

J1 VOL  W/SW
+
EXSEL
48 ¢ !
(a'shs
118> $—
8> # %

0S2-2

DS3- §[0S3-2

150P

TA > CH

> MSBlg g4
A > B

- 3
138> LB,

] <

> E ;

. |
1MA> ; o HON

. Yt e B3
126> : A ENR

L1 "ss

1A > L Or ~ = m

R PTT  cpa

- S2

i ; LS1
18 > o
154 o

i &
MK 1
14A> o T (:j
o)

M-RK'I LED FLEX ASSEMBLY

(AEGISIVG)

(AAWE06081, Rev. 0)

BATT

7.5V
SV
vOL
GND

BSY

DP DATA
DP STROUBE

—
]
£id
I
=l =

LEDZ
LED3
KEY IN 8
KEY IN 7
KEY IN 6

KeY IN 5

KEY IN 2
KEY IN 1
KEY IN D

PTT

CH/KEY OUT
SPKR LC
SPKR HI

MIC LO
MIC HI

J1 VOL W/SW
+es 7
155>
1B $—
4B > # EE ﬁ EE

DSZ2-2 DS3~1[DS3-2

150P

AW
: R4 ¢ RS
330¢ 330 ¢ 330
Th > _CH
> MSBly g9
A7 > B
4 e E
138> e pp-LSBl,
N ] <
> vl
> iR
1A> i N
128> :Pg%@ 3
e
128> :iﬁghtém
1A> —p ML RSE ;5
R PFTT  crpa
u s2
2> o
LS1
18 > >
154 a
——
MK 1
14A> o T (j
9

M-RK | LED FLEX ASSEMBLY

(A3WE05285, Rev. 3)

17



LBI-38746

ol MUTE
EXT-FTT
RX DATA
TX DATA
SENS

upc

GND

12v
EXT MIC

AUCTO CuT

FrR

-  EXT-EMR

8. LIGHT

THA/KEY QuT
LED 1
TED 2
TED 3

VoL

r 8

IM 4

|
5|

-

— RCV PWR
RES]
25w
DATA

IYMTH

RADIC 1)
GMD
7. 3Y

— BATT

BATT

7.9¥

CONTROL BOARD
K19/AS00000065

GND

S¥
(A2WE05284, Sh. 1, Rev. 6)

18

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

L LOCK
W

LBI-38746

&+

Sy
4
i
=3
i |
A Bl
" Bl RESET
AT 1
1 AR7H
M o £ et 104[cLock
7882 L
Tage o ls A7Z CLOCK
Mz TSP 10
B Co6  ¢a3
° l Voo 1 Voo 1 p.01 Q.1 gUEY
R OATA
1 12V - 10B|ETAGEE
3 {EMic | | ‘ Vor 1 Voo 3 L
o | it el «7| als s| 42| ao 2
o8 CR3 o7 Vie Yer MOW AVes 2t BN Yoo Ves Vo 10K 32
na EXT-EMR 12 Vew
=5 ] RSQ po—i 1 ] S T— 29 i
2B T i P . U2 [ R aa o P— e
i ol M A2 Ve 1S 3
M Asz —_— 02 [—E—— a1 ot ——o 2
- 3 U4
18 | ray e s RCP gl *2 e ra— P ELASH
bt 10K I5E 17— 251, HBsS32 e 1T a3 psf—— 2 2 E2PROM O
v 3] exr-ER h— 25,5 ooy DL m a4 ki o
6
3a — o LA <] PP oo 12 a7 762450080 o8| % 4 o[ 40 ¥28FaTa o
38 2zoP 2 exer our 47 or22 a8 o2 a7
b N 27
94 - A b [ 48 or TS Az P —— +a
CaF 53 3t &7 25 100K, 26
8A oor LEDZ N———" ia BP DATA atg WORS T [——AAA— > A
54| — i N 3
TA v p- LEG3 2l o STRGGE | Alt EiT - a1g CBY >R71
B oL N - | PP otee a)35 az £z p—-] P G.1 @ 10K
10 34 &4 Al
__ Mz oTMe 3 3 K £12
5B VA Slier N s # =8 ceatg
W T B w13 pTE 222 Atd o 413 HadTa0u
fl —_— - |
aa-d CRE-2 1% 83| e p- atd oTME 1 :f A1 3 ard
100K e L] DTHE 16 A15
Ag-2 —
54 AAA L L b A IxT] Fet]
AN 100K — 7o) — - T el w18
- -1 1K 1] -
2B I VA P KEY IN S Losc | 40 ata T &5
CRi1-1 PR el —— oS! L] 3T
2A APy KEY LN 4 78
A P CMPO FET T Z a=ieicd
ERT-T - = [5:1E]
SA AN el ca = 5
RAG. 100K T99 IN Mz z feicter3
CRO-1 - 7
114 A 1K ] P sa W i
-ﬂl—lv\/\,—‘ 100K 5Q CHP MO a 52
cR1g-3 1® 1) [—
12 A~ LA RET IN 3 SLEEP TRENS
v 100K SYHG T T
128 10-1 ™ P] [— -7
2B VWA KEV iN @ WAL SHT || ASF EN ASP BN AL ™
3 10UK
1A CR1 '-a\N‘ ™ 27| pry WALSH2 || ASP ST | ASP 578 RS
o’ v 100K [&F s5Q|{A5P DATA ASP DATA WA
[ cR7-2 a0 (7.5 |[Cax r £xTaL 8a t — s
54 == —{ R powen I pra =2 F
T A RSSI S50 1p B 7
o 2zaF T P 5] o sens ¥ss Wss ¥ss Vss
aa 2200 19] cunmoara o T o] a0 4]
- ]
2200 18 53
a8 SHr-CLK 12
220P 1008 20 s8 o = o)
78 220 - SYN-EN ACARD REY P——= 110
98 220P pos B Al =]
8A prr— SYN-weR 3 o i paraf22 |1 P
an . Hag
o Z0P
28 - o oxf=2 ;’SOT—\_1 (414}
o8 20
Ysx N3s  Vis  Ves  AVss 1329 bl
12 12| 2¢] 1] & ceaea 2
1 Bl
i h"L
A7a
148
158 Vaen
58 Vour
sl U9
W y.REG 57 ol
134 ey 5-8850
L]
2 Utz
w4
118



LBI-38746

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM LBI-38746
2| v |2
759 V-RES J. {voo2 | —— [AUGIC
i . , ' P3
[ 2] o5
a1 13.3 I R|3[|7 4 SPER Lt
RHIAASO gsg c?e gsi B3 A SPKR Lt
' &3 54 sprR H
(rTHE 1 ) . A2
glt:g;;‘ FE;K "?'-‘L 77 p g 18126 102 i i' EBPE
[ — 4 R
TOTHE 3 | L 25 TI-!VFDD VDD VDD VD%XAF o7 |+ Tgk 3‘2351( 1000p urr B ‘!BSPKH LI
L R4 120K RT o lTT] T i AMP IS SPKR H
DTME 4 RS 230K 10K <BlyGar 1 j' L4
DTHF 5 —xo— * 42 | P P o TT
Py 270 ' %6 0 7 foaTesz c13 c12
" 43, U7z L.CGO[42 : {6 © 220P 220°
UDC DISC RIG A7
1 ASP Ne 124 _ L‘%‘g—‘
RX  Discffe : i1 44 1oaF1 35 10X
c70 RE 3 Pc 1 81 T
) ato | gy wdk | amox MBB87780 0.3 g,y T 090
I“? K 423hP 10 o5 122 4'45—R%OWUP 55 1
2200
[WALSH 2 5 — 28015 1IN Ng 1124 K
180K
Ph ps 1|52
L05¢ — ——2tlcosc Fan
100K 3.34F 31 NSQ 52 s p o ik ’ 3
N uled E 83 R0 |
?fo 32 ADIN CH2 f i
o L PR 1 o5 0.3 [ e S
! I 2Hreec o Brc1aeE e Z
a7 A3lTeEl D Tl48 2lewR SE
jem €72 I—'m 7 car L
L Bisc veauHS=— mPI
t
iazx ;?: VRP Txay el 81 oo
gz 2sca6t7 %D A cag L
BIAS zzuFI
— BREF RVD2 :g
cel o 0.1 7al,, RREF o)
a.si T ,L- v G £ f T Pga
; 73l ¢73 SWA+
. [EHIT ] i I ‘ R
MIC HIjias l - B THimic i
0.1 0
C36 18
ImuP 'é’g TONE SWO
MiC LO| Shj o EL]HO
L TMH 17
Q.1
RBBELIML swi
ook D7 TIN |
swz—ﬁ— Pi
T/R 7
15
IiZCGEN SwW3 Cad 1 T/R S
A 14 o E
5W4 * [0-FTT
olEDaT S
IDAT B0l pat swo13—
cal 10
] oTIN EN { ASP EN
12 q
53| rvpo DATA ASP DATA
eyt ]
>1T stap [ASP 578 ]
TREF
v} +
' £ xRSTH2 WoRST
B0 TR
731108 ek 152 [GK 2
70 0t £R DscoR2—
Tsci—
ary
06 DS DG AGT AGR l CONTROL BOARD
A K19/AS00000065

RSN

(A2WE05284, Sh. 2, Rev. 10)

19



LBI-38746

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

LBI-38746

CONTROL BOARD
(AEGIS/VG)
K19/AS00001147

(A2WE06080, Sh. 1, Rev. 4)

Voo 1
- MOTE .:B-P-" by ABUS
c7
g SN P Yy =
T TIp— Raz X 4
VEXEPTT| 7422 y 118
1G0P '_ A lnm ] ’_‘_/_F_’Z
" THS 10K Roa D524008
RX DATA 2):.-.,“: [ 6.8
A A
N~ - -ANJ|SE aes o nel :'cBé" 76 [RESET
TH BATA BA*?&SP 1 I Bl A R7H 1 i lz ;‘gégg
e e | PRRTalT 10K 1QA[CLOCK
SENS | 7RIS | + 50 |08
Taor Ly Lo | ot | o R72 = CLock - op
upC I—tPrpis it 10K HoRsT
GND | 68~ =55 Q=13 €53 a8 |guayT
@ 2,91 Yoo 1 0. 1 0.1
Jl' _— L L 98 |oaTa
t2v| 1a 12V - - 108[=7AoBE
ext M1c| 3Bty EMIC ' Yoo 1 e
Taoe | —t L » al e7] a]s |=o 5| az| a0 foet mona o7 fice
ELE) 7% R -
alolo out| ag - 0T Wee Ves :g? Avee 5 ;asgrn Yoo Wes  AVero 100X 100K 00k
t
umpwl_ T LI ] L 2,0 o2 é g 2?,: 51 oo
= — At e G t4
R 29“'5‘?‘]"“" T =R AL 28 e+ oo |22 22140 P e, ™ oo et
@ael g 1o 1 a2 76 Ut &7 23 uz 15 o1 B o o I
[ Picaz M a5z ooB2 D2 ———v a1 o U4
L /ex7-ERR| 19-Be2 ] 23 7l ICP L aoles 24 RCP 18 50 4 L] T
ROST T8 I nas P 3 o2 2 = SH
igor g Loy | o 10k ez SR Ld M Ve N T 25 Ha/532 1T 50 U3 s L1PW P LT
1™ P P s - Ad D4 A3 D3 S E2PROM o
P £xXT-EAR ooas 25 a5 o |12 =, DSP ¢ “5 os|
TTEaT —_— 6 20
H-LIGHT | 34 T—kar 100m = e ooas | h——2T s 19 5] 7 TCRASCOT0 va | ag ZOF0I0 og
TA/KEY OUT| 38 o e N mtmer our anr |2 29 7 o[22 RG] sl — 47 o7
il 27
LED 1| 94a — r— :z TEoT uoc senel?2 L1 PP op TS 2 L— -] Y o7 |2 o \_25 8
LED 2| 8a — oo (=67 Ax paTa]i2 | —1d PP P DaTAFEZ - PP WORST [ vt — s 12y
CED 3| 7A . e Ll her ] x pata L — Rl 6P STROGE | | —11 J g £ 22k r cBe >R71
- 33 | ze 5 —25]
VoL | 4B =Ty oL woe BT . (N - | P prue a)85 OTME 1 [ —L:] P, et [Voo 7 y a1 2 A1 1ok
FE 34 4 |
_ s| 58 TR R L e iz orme | % oTME 2 S PP euks (22 CLx 1 \_za 12 e caie
CE vl 25 .
Hl L‘"—W R4d 100K FOY - a3 pTHE 2fE2 GTME 3 RS | P cukz |22 Tex g 2 a1 21 HAg1adm
7| aadms cnn—zw Aro0-3 1K 8| s EXTAL| 35| o1a pre o[22 OTME 4 | i PPy cLraf2 ‘_3 ard Emuz
v 2 3
" L"_-c!{alng og o L s o oSl e [ DTME 5 18,15 cukaf 22 2" vppats
- - — |
& DA | Anp 018074 T8 s = 2 aim . - POV wor 12 —=| e PP
reaywa 2 RN X 7
e l_mﬁ-! ::g?j: 1:“ 61 g { LCGO | B a1 S - cseL 112
=R —_ ceo
5 [13B===7 |_| A, REY IN & SN LOSC L] Txo}E2 corL 2
NU I——N-I—'vv\.— R104-4 100K A1 T o571 | Aiva us-20 38 ks
REY TN 4| 24 SR L 1002 1 il v 14 1o 37 i P
- e —(oueo] e e
luowl—[I—-H-l—'\N\«- R1D5-2 100K # 2% CHPO - FES = CHEL4
s sa erv-1 | asg rk sole—ts ca 1IN co I~ g —{eEas wr
s V oo 2t aa u1-17 35
Taae Lg— RAG. 100K e 109 N o 2 Eiterd w0 TX
- 1
zl11a . CRY-1 PP LT L BT Nz 50 IN =2en HD 4 Iis‘ms MOy RE
e Lt anc] A1ga-1 100x $9 cnp[ 2 CLi P WO 2z WAOAT
CR10-2 R101=2 1K 57| — aq (3] 8
1 [128~a=g I—| LAA KEY IN 3 SLEER SLEEP TRENS MACLK
- "
Taar I—"H-l—'\/\/‘r“mm_‘ 2::5 ook w s 521 svme T Z3H gy Py
L B | R
o|ize SEm . VYA P REV h G wALSH1 WALSH1 | [ ASF_EN 7] ase en i f 24 1 AERET,
IETEVWA - az
72| 1a exiiz | mioot o7l ey Wz =2 WALSHZ| [25F 518 | 5 ase 518 o LR 22 i
74 41 ¥1
il 371 ST Y Y VA IV Er s [EF s0]{a5P DATA p s 100K 28 4m R i T
F1 cr72 aaTT xtaL 7= { =5 hL s =] %‘}ﬁ" I%’
~ Rcv pwr[ 54 T ucy pover  vo e | mui Y pra g2 | L =10 xrac L
RES] | 7A T — 2 pss1 ang| 22 | 5515 P2 9.33\:4*52; "Lg,,“ E
asw| 8o ' i 25 . ek 55 oc sens Vs Vss Vss Vs
47 2200 19 - = - T 1o 30 a2
DATA| 8B4 — BYHN=0ATA TTHY AR
52 22 18 & _ p— o
SYMTH CLK| 88 J—fcst zz0p J—— 20 S T 5 = e Lzmzlii
EN| 78 Tl feas 2o SYN-EN 80ARD REV| 58 noamo mEV o8l ; i
1\ LOCK | 9A T —cse 2200 8 Svn-Loox w2 Awwm """”r"‘ 23,1, oE L
wAH| BA T oy 22 oy - oy B ElF e paTa 2 1 I 1
RADIC D] 2A e 2o X3 sulm'zl—ﬁ —a® 2 aggxé gﬁg“é cag o
GND | 58 wa-Tiag) K o axf=2 3 o " PPN
7.5v| 98 — I | REST zaf o r
Esgé ¥s5 Vet Ves AvVss N33 Wgs  Wss  A¥ss S AL P,
L aaTT| 18 =5 'ZI 56 ﬁl 38 "‘;L ZQJ' 71’L Si"L I I AGe GND
4 . )
can car
L~ e toor {00~ “:L
- A79
aaTT [1ag
cay
Q. o1
E: |
7.5v|1s8 -+ - Voo 7]
i 5[ U9 con
o o1 % v.AcG <A a a 001 S
GND 13A-¢-j ca 5-8650 T i I
'}
3-|L utz u1s
TWod 7532
vli1m
Svi18 el
o015, N B

20



LBI-38746 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM LBI-38746

HH
—HH
HH
HiH

2] Uid |2, .
7.5 ¢ V-REG l T T oo 0
wsk e | & I—— T ¥
2.3 ; 20
o)

-8

a1 Cz0a CzZOGCz07|c208| 209
’ FHERASO cos : .1 oo foorfoor| o
3.3 0.4
i =T
DIME _1_}—w—72, AI 771 gl 191 26 5] 55 1 3] 31] g0
[(OTE 2 R3 3 ‘ vDD VDD VDD VDD 25 o3 L vec  vopvopvopvoo |,
DIEEN T AT 2 54) o
DIMF 4 Rozak 4o ElvGar e 1 SWAr/RES CTRL VOUTP MO R
DIME 5 - 42| ‘ &2
. )4 MU T et . ; VOUTH Ho2 |2
- U7z : R35 SPKR LOA e VEBALYX HOS 21
UDG D1SC[a it CYg) 18 : £ 5o
ASP SWO ‘ S C e - SPKR LOB 24y [NAUX Hp4 |22
RX DISCEEY! It ZEIRWS ' : N —SsPkR HI e vty o
iy i} S F Pyt . . |~ TVoZ vrerour ADSF HosHE
[:] o 00K A0k MBE7 780 L ; - jpz [z HDBHE
“‘” mxar 27 . T Y 122 SPKR LD " ~eimspso 17 -
[WACsH T+ P L Y ' Bsprr Hi o HD7 [ Bus |
Rt3 — - == 330F
50K 45
pE P iy 209 maon 27 a0
~hes Ris  Rid Lose AUDIO | A S Bl A i 53 veg HAD "
& ¥
lQQK-L3;3M 3un 1 72 I S sal. 1 HaqpEE At
rg F=001 YGAU e2i0 o HAZ/ALE|EZ A2
100K o 16 M 81 >8TS03
51 W2 PwD e
2] swsH= — 8 pEsET .
| FWR./AG3)
1@ LCGOe 3‘;“ = LCG C [ we ]
34 100K
NC T T ARG FRD./Arm=l B
W T
pe (h32 Ciisi1 100K
. cag
=[37 v 100P B3lgg FLo 4 TES
6 O 32 —
LTo TRz ML
53 33
o3 0% 1 —221TFS0 60
iy 4 i%?% ﬁ:%a 4 BMODE oo T ]
51 —imrso 57 |62
MIC HI4 Sl 40 ' il SCKG 14
R210 L XTAL
3,36 o4 —BlpT1£0
4g Fo 39
MIC LTlsm ADIN —=HTFS1/1RQ1 CLE TN 2 [Tz ]
55 Alras1/1800
FS 1 16
R31 —428CLKI CLK QUT p——
Nsq (22 T— I e B
= @ A0 A3 L7100
o 2leme
TION CMPOD 2 o {cuFr © P 2] M3 A4ﬁA13&
76 ALER DTC144EE =) a3
70 Da G [AE Slpwe seT B 6178
—={EDaT eai L =R pO-n7ERE
o o 0 “E | 95|
o ] 575] PR THAU i 28l woD i 0g-015H23-80
TE 2 o ST | oo
ASP DATE 12lpara sw3 2 1 TR e D16-D23| 8288
(25 75} 1erg TR 20T L A9 ap
10 14 3N Rz12 35
ASP EN EN Swa T |P-PTT Bl —=HDRU
WoesT | 9 KRST RREFj'L‘L ZEDP'}‘; 419 BRI
6 =
ClK z F CKID c73 R213
sl B3 ;1 o 4G AG DG DG 0G DG DG
Gsco Vg2 [Tvoz ] 50| 59| 19| 37] 72| &1 96
Pl re11 L crg
=0sC] 33K :n.r 0.% "
) B4
L—-DPU TREFF—T
; c78
1
DG DA DG AGT AGR CONTROL BOARD
2[1 '1 :16141 (AEGIS/VG)
K19/AS00001147

(A2WE06080, Sh. 2, Rev. 4)

21



LBI-38746 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM LBI-38746

pl
— c2
C1 - 31 ;; 0.1«
D.1s 55105¢t Vee  pom gfed co CT—
24 lag Saj0sc2 COMID gg 10 C6
Vee TEST ﬁDBD COM11 56 c11 CS—
6 CzInty Comr2 (58 ¢z Ca——
] R20 TC7S04Fy [5 Jeic] Py COM13 22 c13 C3I—
I e =
100K EONE
—2R22 rRs1fLL - . SEG 1 faS S1  InjtOMB
S —{R23 e ™ ook gl Seq [1E s 5
PIERE: R1jie A& Ao,y SN
W/SW 1 RS
BATT 48 5 i?in ﬂ17~1r__!|n1'?—g 12 RAT U1 om ;mx 28ly 3 LCDI ggg g 15 g g
l 15 3 3 R30 Top HE- 1RA-43 1 10K 27, 4 P47 g g[d s DS6
7.5V j5es wor | ek 1S pgy DP e C3,CRL, a7 d 10K og a6 ol2 s o LCD
5V B> - : . ﬂRBE HD4074418  T(O1 18 :3.'%1‘3!( *‘3"5-: ‘H.E + = ¥ 5 SEG10 16 S10
; ' : o I 5 G s
vOL 48> ivd i : _?@2& l—jR33 % iu Shcomse gEG}; g $12
GND fi3s—1—p L A8lhgee i SEG13[-7 $13
5 43 62 A1 SEG14 514
DP CLOCK [Da> OSCH ROO 034 SEG15 515
28l Ro1SS 42 pas SEG1612 516
DR CLOCK [6&> LCD TEST 64 43 4 517
BUSY [ 27 lerey A 22|00 Stoia 3 18
DP Dﬁ: 9B > ESEL;SY E?SL 36%95r SEG19 ﬁ 819
1 3 | Bl SEG20 820
DP STROBE o8 25 l=tr a1 34" 021 (00 21
RESET (78> e L A REsET R13> l Q4 SEG23 3?, 523
BACK CIGHT |3A 2 B Q1 20 D ofeMyE e 11 Lo acalzs 555
Tt~ DTAT14 RGO 47 g - 2: .E! - =5|cL2 SEGPH 7o 526 I 1
t 51 D 1PLRAES RS 327y 74
—— R5B1 48%Re-3] |t b 23 SEG27 73 527 [ 2/
' 22 ngp VSl Swimas | Paenv s I H ¢ == 0 sEc28fL3 so8 [ 3——
23 p 349l T T SEG29rE s20 [ 4—
REY IN 7 224R70 =T — 5 ipe) Steao|ed S 19—
S EEYE DS L ::%1 14 A5] oMt 5EG33(E8 533 18—
KEY IN 6 Y D 522 EOLLL | ‘ 46| o SEG34(27 534 19—
EY N R72 53 (s w0 11 (| P o= £G5S0 335 10—
Kby IN 5 32| g D 7= | = T — 28 coma SEG3623 536 11—
ALK sl oo MRS mERR mmE——m b
- = ! i - =
KEY IN 3 w  34pay D o2 | S /%COMG SEG39 gf 1839 114—
KEY IN 2 35 D128 : | [l — [ ——27| COM7 SEGA0 sS40 115——
REY IN 1 £ o8 1| T =R
———— —R83 58. | — 21
KEY IN O 37 D2kl i | |
— RS0 59miz2] ronzmc-- - SO
. PT _38_R91 DA — Tkl
CH/KEY OUT 39| Ro2 D1460En1?; : "'&ii n:} 1
SPKR HI |18>— 1 GND ”“W{i i .
MIC LO lsnk:ﬂj 45 L%'.fé% ..... rL-q
MIC HI [tda>— < MK W 5V
150P
M-RK |1
LCD/KB FLEX ASSEMBLY
K19/AS00000057

(A3WE05286, Rev. 6)

22



LBI-38746 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM LBI-38746

L
— c2
1 31 7 0.1
0. 1a %osm Veo oy g3 c9 7 —
24 lag £5105c2 COM1D gg c10 06—
oo TEST 241080 coM1 1 22 11 o] S—
_6] ic] COM1228 ¢l caf——
- R20 6 TC7S04FU |5 R18 3_8052 COM13 =2 213 Eg—\
_7 2 40 COM14 1 ]
“2leas oz [P B e oo
9 P 3 se6 212 S 2
&5 c7 —_— iRB~-
& 10 R23 ¢ R19 i RO EWK 241, | SEG 3 }g S 3
+ ——{RAD 33K t26-23 | 10K 05 SEG 4f S 4
J1 * VoL  W/SW oA et ]V 2 U2 sEes 2 55
I R6-33 1 10K o SEG 6 S 6
A1 Uk ! vV 3 I
BATT fugs—— T mr-] é_,“‘”l—gRao Ut ople 1900 s MRV SEG 7 S 7DS6
7.5V 58> : oo ] Jpes —g31  DP Ra C3LCRL w1 gl SEG 912 s o LCD
R X : 14 waorsrs T HLE o BN 28|y 5 SEa10 L] S10
5V 8 TG ; 3 —R32 O 4% [ B 10
f;a_ﬁ 5 L e 15 g 80 SEG11 311
VOL |48 > : ,-.l’;mk ER33 h Ao COM16 SEG12—9—8 512
GND fi3t——p L Al hgep [ SEG13— $13
DP CLOCK [0A> 43 OSCH Rﬂugg ‘3; 0B84 ggg:g g glg
— e kil RO2[T 431086 sEG17/-4 517
BUSY (88> 1BUSY RO3[— 351287 SEG181— S18
DP DATA |9 > 26 1 R105- | gSE 25313 < gég
DF STROBE [i0B> 2 1]5CKT R121E I RS SEG22 22 522
RESET (78> Saar ¥ RESET R13 Y. - seG23(28 523
S Y Yl 7S TN ) : 46 Ro-pf220< Bicud geBh 1 24| SEG24 824
SACKLIGHT ﬁE ' REM D OF TR 30c R 525
LED1 : 21 D 1 R ARG 32 SEG26 S26 [ 1——
e 76! o o8l Ji. Laiih: 33 ! s£a2773 s27 12
| e S O == SEG28 —
LED3 |7A>— ps1 R Rt CH 23 RG2 D 349 R Vas T T Tle Y SEG29 '.;? 829 [ 4—
REVIN B |5 = iz e [ sy 20|02 50”1 'ﬂ_”ﬁ?,—\m Secai[ 22 21—
> : ] D — ) .:' M
e |4 » ey 22/ R70 D 451 ; i SE6a209 832 1 7——
KEY IN 7 44> pH— 30 DS {8 [fismqld 45 sea33168 533 1 8——
KEY IN 6 [5A> ; R71 52 || Y 26) o seG34| 2L S34 19—
kg 3 pap D6 baema S0 H e I v o 5EGI5EL $35  110——
REY IN 5 [t 32 D 722 Ei —7) COM3 Seca6|82 s 11—
CEV TN A o ¢ R73 54 —“*"{j """" "-‘{iwﬁ v ZSCO"‘* S37{64 $37 12—
—EEY dhiiad (ol 231rgo 085 | S T I v SEGIBrE2 538 13—
SR i B o R T = —| e
REY IN 7 [fr2a— Blrg2 s ] = —SZcoM8  gnp
REY IN O |i28 %(75”%3 31;53‘ IR f‘
PTT |1A> Eig? 012199882 ¢----o- Fht :\\
THR/KEY OUT |38 > 39| pop 014228831 "‘;_“Jﬁii%i'f:'"glhk1 )
SPKR LO |28> _40] pos DislBls e ¥ L 115
SPKR HI |18> aND "?_'W"ﬁdii -3 )
MIC LO 50— 4 s M-RK I
MIC HI [14A>— pr SV LCD/KB FLEX ASSEMBLY
156P (AEGIS/VG)
K19/AS00001139

(A3WE06082, Rev. 0)

23



LBI-38746

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

LBI-38746

TRANSMITTER SECTION

SYNTH

RADIO BOARD

VHF

(A2WE05280, Rev. 7)

(IED
a7
L e Lers
I s In‘uu et
aroz P I e BT e PA SHWJ103BC(V-L} U7 A . LPF,.DC. TR SW U@
16¢ T 1w SHWJ 1030 (V=H; out i HE-31 [t ve-1
L1086 Ays ¢ ANTT
R:-z,d 0,15 330 330 [n:] WCOHT Y51 e w53 LG G [ g S5 0 OWTEE M o @& Ar g L204 J2-2
3] F] - £ T 3 [ T B[ 7] § R A ED .56
r150 L
1156 Ty T I l
crint FER132, cia7 Py
158 Datz0zU] 100 10Q0P I R215 a0
W » c202 |ezm c20d [eats  cmg caoe 15
Q14 1000F |6, 8n 1G00P 6.8 Wy yO00P gzéﬁ
5 X
L203 ——t )
P 1 % 1aSk IU.U\M
T
BATT [Eor] + ——k
2831215 j— 208
2 5.9 0.0t
[ 212 I
L ;"U”f ol 208 =,
R215 ———p 22K *
BATT a0 R4 1506 F09
am
A205
P24 Sl 7 W
T 5 Q304
FWR SET [ + 8 2562482
i cz“'L uUg 4 HE
\oace N,I ¢t w2
Py +PEIZSL 07] 91 *
1
7.5Y |& u1lag 2
0z RHGRASTIAR
ioaor . v |3
S + L= R30I
I 1 e N 220
LN 3o €302 : 100 L1313
T 0.01 1 H Imw 2 2346
D-PTT {242 A u.m-;
¢103 L 2
mnnPI 2203 (301 352 1305 e3n
OT41237K o.1e P 1000F .87 82w
50 -
RCY PWR |58 <315
ciod 1008
i ol I e —— ; CR3DT C3ee G349
: 1SV128a 12p ™ :ﬂs "335 R:ﬂa
EE’TC[ZIEK ‘2307 <& q30z —
us - W 25C33%6
TIME o TVREG |4 25¢3356 IF 55, 025MHz s
i g | 6Y | ko o 0
WlDES T o e 'I”; N LW prym s T’;:
NARROW | L 22| gio8 .
cloe 2502462 —~ & cam a7 ‘zherdd gecdso
I RiD1 RiOq R4S 4RI0S R4 I Ouls Ig_m, % 4
TPRAG 0 150 150 i*® foa cI37, C136
- AlzZ6
DATA |88 >k N Ny I [ N ARIEN L *® #? |2z . 1
tare T T a.m-; I o b 25 etad argT wszs X T —
CLOCK |82 o 2 oz I ul 0. 1w e T Xk 2302482 e 1¢ T a1 31—
mPI e a7 | 0.0me 1oy PCIZS n.qu +f164 T hein
ENABLE |72 _L Yom vaa Riv3 4 - IU-O!- Latg TA31132F ;
“Tews L cirg g‘;g‘, . | % 3dla e o "~ 2. 68 7 oLt -
100> T P9 tp g , e -+ &t N R318 c::wl U £329
— LOCK DET |58 cz! e 8 jJ 550 * Tout |2 kg2 1.5¢ bt 1% T 0w 1000P
cioa L 198 3 0.Gteme - g e L c1az - a2 EEr
man Tégﬁ S8 | SeNTHE Tt 10007 FLIE  AL3GT it 220K
0.00s -
[l RS
b P iz Y SIZER o — ; ch\:CD arst s
10 e
T g B v | e B oo i e W ’
10007 KC145159 H
RtO3 ci2a {.2.3. us I I *ael c
T. 6.8, T34 431335 R3z0 21 L3I09G322 REIZ 325
T owlae 1 00 10008 lvss A112 g o028 frz G4 54,5704z 186 g, g R0 cas (1 LA R M ;mw
3 A0S 1K . YomT 1 W 455KHz I
RXx DISC|3 T A Io.m. R147 €347
fnln'nl:I hry R17 1k u 100K 63 2563356 I i
cx
rssI| 73 oL R 0k | i’C €134
4.7
o1 L L dp 95 WY Toxo R0
ME 1 148
BAND SW| 883 e
T e 5K
e T crar " RECEIVER SECTION
3300R
RADIO 10|43 —1T s * 13 %
RI42| I N R‘l_’ltll RI1Y G132
L1 .
GND 55)Tl e e
SPARE| 11y g
v-L [V-H SYNTHESIZER SECTION
#1
Ridz|2. 2K [ 4. 7K

24



LBI-38746

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

LBI-38746

TRANSMITTER SECTION

LIED
a7
Lo Lelas
o o 1
araz {133 1‘;3 i M oo PA SHWJ1038(VY-L) U7 R , LFF,DC,T-R Sw L& y
1ok T e i SHWJ 1030 (V—H) ouT| A HG =21 aNT J2-1
Lios Mg g A
RE24 . 204
P Q.15 Exl] 330 [:] vc30MT t;r w53 v x| 1cs 3G :u SG EV a Qw o oL 13m||4 by J2-2
R1Z0
1.5€ ' I JVJ! l )JV lf J! JV J!
criar YR 38, ©i47 I I I ane
DANZOZU| 100 IIWHP EZ
c,‘,,ag » crauz £202 |coug mate G20 |Cats oty caos 15
Qiad DANZ202U 1000F |¢. 8. 10k 1000P| & My 1000 :2é§
meIHe 1203 —— 208
P1 WSt Iu.mu
BATT w203 - ——E
2581215 p. 208
e 8.9 0.0t
J1 n]zﬂuxa cﬁzﬂw'z- cz08 o
R215 cgza 2.2
ot u
BATT |18 R2Q4 150K l:;;gﬁ
Ra0E
rPax £~ ~,2 0
T 5 az0d
FWR SET [ > T .L tor B_| 2002482
e &
IOOGPI RN I .931!:5. ¢a3 w@n
QiFgA g7y 9-1s 1K
— 129
. >
iz £ e
honde [ vorea 3
SY =T R30S
o @ 20 ol
308
— cam csnz e 316 {
R T 0.0 I a0l 309
- > T L
cea q203 FL301 w0t €392 FLH3 ChZ LieS LI FL304
eao DT#123YK .1 100P [(—e_| 7000F 0.83n .82
s
eV PRR L I GH faw
c
1o0or ) CRI0T C3de €340
I v 151288 12p 7R 33"41:305 Raze Razs |
i o Az —
b 0307 Wi 25C3I56
ug e m‘clztsx 2563356 IF 55.029MHz w315
TGN VoREG |4 s
ke & L1107
e L!—?—’ R3le FL30S A7
WlDE~ i j:“‘ * nies 1.5 =< e
> ; 9108
NARROW | €105 &= 2502462 J- ) J-g33|2 'LQCZD?17 53,‘?3 g 53?_9
iece T RID! Ritq Atary RIOS RiH a . ) ca3a s -
TRk w© 150 1w ¢ FiK ron cra el Leise [ g6 a. |a-l-
DATA | 83— ). Ny O [ VP AR 1 L 4 cias *TT?Z® |22 13l 3 N 1o
e T weag s.eny 5o f» eras i 12 arer i T Yan
SYNTH e % e8cdB2 R325
CLOCK |2 G54 | oz el [ 10K IF 1I¢C U1 ssgl B
CI07 = a.at 1d 5 U4 PR 184 [T =
umPI I8 _L e o vor- Yoo HPIZH ) I Tan Iu.ms L310 Ta3tisee [k ;
ENAZLE |73 . Lt Ri13 i ” 0. 53 .
ﬂ:ﬁi RGN ?u: 0.2 5 seppil K 3ré Ukt 5 Yae 1 qrars 033"1 LIk cagpu{ csaglEI-H i |%?ﬂ?'
5 1.5k 1 Lol
L ) C12t  [ArRe la 5 jJ £150 Taut | 14 LAY A32Z]
LOCK DET [8adr——1 e Sheem FS o [o.owmed - g R cles cimh b fL05 s30T caz 220k
oo e ' £ |'syNTHE 0.0t 1S
s 190K U1 |, gt of SYNTHE, RIS 2l
LT c1is nasrss. [ e — 3 J. veo a1t 345
e la
THOMED e L sscazze mom‘-\; ¥ uz W aon 14 fout = = = Ic:se Imf I I
ool MC145159 ! cesa Us o
— “ R103 ci20 (2. 301387 o Dozt 2.8.0.8 l I 13 £33 4919€385 a3 RI20 €320 €321 L3I03G323 RIIZ 3)q ‘;uzlg
TR SW|am + 100 1000¢ 2lves A1 g 0 e CINE T I M A Q143 54, 570HHz 8P ok 0 I g 1 196 0.0 O.0n §90e 50P SOK I
c113 o 10]vss a0 158 1gaop
wrT ™ i ST
I [ AI06 10K 12 - Lo . 13 455KHz L am
RX QISC|3® o RIOT 10K B Iu o 100K RIS2 CI73 Q003 28¢3358 I 91w
mnnPI g Uley 15 0.0
BRSS[| ™D T Ri6 K| 3 2 C134
cii2 3 s VT T
w7 AIGe 10K dn  we EHH Toxo 4
BAND SW| asY 15|cA %g‘g 1 r149 I
el RO AR _CH 150K
ﬁu'n'::I €3 - L RECEIVER SECTION
8200P Ri20 RI21
RADIO ID| 43— 65| yTr' 13. 2MHz L ok
Elﬂ '|"'NU RUM @1 cude
a7 3 470
GND | B >TL
SPARE | 1n ) 184G
V-L |V-H SYNTHESIZER SECTION
#1
Riaz| 2. 2K [ 4. 7K

RADIO BOARD (VHF ETS)

(A2WE06096, Rev. 2)

25



LBI-38746 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM LBI-38746

TRANSMITTER SECTION

RI131
47
crds
0.0%
¥ e myg Sl PA MHWJ707-1(U-L) U7 LPF.DC.T/R SW U8
il G F AL 2 il e MHWJT07-2(U=-M) w2 2ley HC-32 ant H2 J2-1
SHW 1034 (U-H)
124 Licd A(33 ¢ RUIT T L2ng
10 330 330 <0 NCONT VEI w2 Y53 V54 LG [ wet G +0W G ONYOFF CG G O RX CG J2_2
kX 3 F] ] 3 E] A I EX N L (I 0. 584
| HIS0
Imss 1,2 ITL } Jr Jv Jr Jv l Jv Jv Jv
= PRI r1a7 R213
t 10 Imnop I I A218% 3 an
L. czn? |esns €204 |cz05  ¢219 C208 5
CRIOT @Gl 10007 | 6. 3n 1000P| 6.8 nU 1000P :?_‘ri
QaN20ZY 25CIE L2103 " 209
P1 185t Io.ou
BATT 9213 : ——&
2581215 ou7 o
£.8 -t
PR0F £212 L zn
g1 o G0 = 0, ot
Rﬂs
gatT | R2la 150K
!qur ’r
g20d
PWR SET |22+ T zsczm
c1at Cha ua
RZ1Y
T””‘JPI oreen 0 te I PLAPE] . g?gg
7.9V |8 T u1n
c102 RHSRAS044
W“"I 2| v-rea |2
i Gl * pemenmnn Ao “2“2005 t3ia
1 0. 0w
: i 34
30 £302 H H 345
TP"“T 200 1o L : IIOEIGF i U.UJ-; aaogl_rlv
D~PTT [ T — : r L4 3.3
€103 1 | g201 az208 £L301 Ly c3E2 FLIO €212 w05 LA FLIG
1005F - Rl LIEET 10a 19007
v ens oo
RCY PWR | 343 !Ot‘lﬂ
ciod o
waee | | | peeeezes | CRANT £248 Q348 | 314 Jamn I ca09 =11 foe]ic] 0.0
umReTl C308 FO2G RO P
ISVEZRA 2P ar Y aa0sT0.00 AU b 1»«:33[ 1 50 muz;
aigs 10a —
i Q30T Ny 2503356
ug - <O 0rGT24Ek 38 IF 55.025M4z w5
TKI4EOM o[ W-REG |4 P
L Y | " CUIT
ciis FLI05
'IFGAT U.l»; I7'¥J id.h FITE =<1 F;
— WIDE~ . 2| ous —~ 1 T T Lo
NARROW s & ang ez = o o im.. im.
'QQPI R10Y A104 Ri41¢ $R10S RUFL 100 . I ' I )
PB4 10 150 150 R 100 cies ok Letss [ pge
0aTa| 80> - e B Ttz - L 2 » 5% 4 19
T - g ey ; T | |07
SYNTH Lt —t 902452 ¢ U \
cLocK| 88 > drsa | e Ud 127 1 1 RSSI -31—
o7 R el XA T ] i 0.6t B L
\acP I J_ vor Yoo A # us . R IU-W L210 TR I3 e I
ERABLE| 783 I Lo | 1214] urndoss ™ 0- 48 7 T[T TS)
féggi A g 'y e o j(_-i-_a'I W’f’ el m o A318 czavl : el ool o
LOCX DET|ss A tout o e e s |0 ra22
— T Fs o P By FLI0S A3 2201
Ty SYNTHE 1 a323
Ll
* 1 i SIZER RIS ant
Q in 10K ISt Gi43
TX MOD| 2 rusd b ¥eo |, i £
crd HC&EISQ WL o0l T crey Reut Lo Ingg I:wsga 1
IHEHPI ] W2 AEET Us 0.022n s 1009 325
_— 281y | 20889 Yan1 CIMg31ptFTenag R320 €320 £321 L9 €8T RIZ 345 T
TR W 48 I . 100 L 0ta Aves R112 a0 KLHIBNARULE S50 7 %) 129 €143 54.570kHz 129 o 018 g qa 15K 0.1a 0.1 G80s S0P 50K I
ez g g Ch KLH3ET (U cise o CrgT muJ IWW
IUDPI ] RIS [OK o Ics N £135 | kLHIS12(0H) " » ] 455KH I ==
oaTa 0.01s R147 0. 1.
BX DIsC| @y 1 p— - . I 1o0x <103 2563358 ; -
‘UOUPI a ¥
RSSI| "3 wE K] 4 ” 3/(3 3134
4. T
Ot | L RL S o st 2 Texo =g ﬁ||u2g° nuloaxl
BAND SW 683 1qcr ?lugg 71 RI4B
4 RO_RR_cH 130K
fgg,;Il et | m o | RECEIVER SECTION
2200P
RADIO 10 M‘Tﬂﬁﬁ I I 13, 2MHz2
At NU Rti0 Al G132
2 I W s KSA30584
BN 5B
SPARE 18 TG
U=t jU-MU-H SYNTHESTZER SECTION
L1
(A2WE05281, Rev. 3) Ridz| 22K | 47K | 68K

26



LBI-38746

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

LBI-38746

TRANSMITTER SECTION

RADIO BOARD (UHF ETS)

R131
4
Icms
0.01%
103™ ¢ 126 mis G2 P4 MHWJ707-1CU-L) U7 LPF.DC.T/R SW ug
220 100 2z i MHWJT07=-2(U-H) ke HC-32 anrfl Ja-1
. SHW 1034 (U-H) l
3i0 EEN) G WCONT WEI Wi A ERT G Vet G 45} Lznd J2—2
3 ] 5 I ] T s G I A L E [ 0. 56u
cz24
Crat
I!nMP I ;l: I NU
CRZ02 0304 | czp3 R218 €204 | €205 19 C208
MATH (oe| o0 10k D00F| 6,80 oy 1o00p fz12
4.7
L203 —~—t
1aht
BATT 20 . ——
2581215 cz203
i ot
R203  £212 L 2n
o B 1.5u
gATT R204 154K
PWR SET
P
7.9Y u10
RHSRAS0AA
2[ v-rez |2
RN SRSV [ (v A30l
729
-
301 302
L1 F) 1n I
D-PTT
4204 L3 L0t
Otasgare W
RCV PWR
T
CRITT €348 omper] &3kl 3 0.0
ISVEZRA 1P "I"-iﬂﬂ ‘%ﬁ "Eﬁs & ED ; b
aaaz —
2503359
IF 55. 025MHz s
7
FLI05 a7
WIDE.” ;l;E 1 2 i
NARRGW = LT W T A ok i
ALIE gt 1,01 4T ah
R141 R105 At1a 10a .
TP8A 150 K L eida kL #126
DaTa L et ™ PTT® |am 24 9
SYNTH Trea cr2s 8. i Lo RIX ouT ves
Tt 2
CLOCK Ud and | X iy 1c uin RSST ‘—31—
W b5 A4t +dpli8e £
e SPCIZ51 Fam T TAZ1132F
ENABILE ne did Lociass 3 J " e :
11 1K 9008 Tppy - “ Voo ki ] E Tar 71 TS
(= Lt pe b D‘n R A haid pate £337 1w isiid
cisg Taut b5k 01w ST 0-n w122
L~ Lock DET - Fs o 0. 5m 1 &+ ] b ded #1305 ez
DURTT | RuaE cise - faz3 420K
SYNTHE RI15 H 47K NU
w2 fu SIZER o8 R P -LJV“R\:CO £343
- - 1
TX MOD uz "3‘3"(5 UCIUSIL i R (X h ; Hout 1 o169 T cise I I _____ u
v HE145159 ’ . 3-__;';_7_- ’:%az C17z us cu; oF ® "
2 30ITE 0.01u 100 €334 g1 t333 RS20 s
. 16.8.9 R €338 cazn caz1 L309€323 R:2 3lels
T/R SW ves R112 o0 pr o N LT o a120 £143 TP e D a1 K G o GAD S0P sk ooy
. vss 580 b u.u; 100P KLH3B 11(UM 157 qu IwuuF
] ot o . CPS KLHIG12(UH) P I 4S5KHz I
ATA 4 .
X DISC — P ;U'm" i 1EK risz cmn [HYw Q103 2503356 I”'“’
o L] p 15K 0.0M
ASST G I i'c £124 J_
4.7
RID 10K de o 3 Texo [
R £13g Z1 A48
BAND SW L—'5 Ao mp_ci| 100P 1500
c1al 0 - . RECEIVER SECTION
22000 R120 RI21
RADID 1Dy 169 I 13. 2MHz 10K 143
t MU RE10 Arey C1%2
42 I RIS A LR K3a3058A
GhE
spnﬁq 10 TP-G
U-L L-H SYNTHESIZER SECTION
22K 68K

(A2WE06097, Rev. 3)

27



LBI-38746

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

LBI-38746

RIFN
0 TRANSMITTER SECTION
CLSZ Régﬁ E'ZIE C?Tﬁ
o ME7776L uz LPF.DC.T-R Sw uUB
— How 0U|'—| I—TK anTfe J2-1
o ool Yeed \oa s a et [ - 5 DNJDFF 6 o L204
4] 11 7 :1 s Jr ,L JynJ'lz walu 0. 1w Je-2
! } g i !
RI34 a7 €202 |eza3 Land CEHy Cz0B .2G7 (7T 13 220
%8 (e 1000P | e worF| 3z 1q0oe LS 1P 212
4, 7K
P1 b—— €203
BATT Imuap
az03 .—‘.—E
2581114 catR
10000
Ji Aoy C212
R214 oK 0,00
on
BaTT | R204 54K
A205
=0 RZ14 i
I T 7.2
PWR SET |28
c1an .L
100aR gend ue
P ot I wPCIZS
7.8 e T uio
cioz RHSRASOAR
muu?l
RIOE R3OS
220 2314
&0 2.0
TP!AT 1308 A
—PTT £30d == Iz L3486 = y
o k] T o mn,;lm u,on-; RIMG
<ig OTA123¥K K 1304 o
s FL3OT (303 ; FL303 ez L3098  LIn FL304
T o 1000F 0,326 0.82u
Loy
RCY PWH |5 e [3))
e L | = R r3n4 I Leags Loaas x5 1008
1gvr2aa] Tcade 160 § Thosoe Tio0or
b )9 €313
o231 P
;BTG 1 24 ot Wy JA,
TR - ¢ 1248K 4085 2503356
TRATA60M o[V ‘ IF 5%,025MHz s
crg= 5Y CIIE] z20
WIDE~ 1., “mT 2ZP o Aleg " 18 F‘-‘“’ anr
NarROw | * "o & 22| aws K
[l RIQI A1s RI41g RIS Al Ri1g 2502462 Lomz =3 6343 "pgCan0
g 10 150 150 190 100 100 . caaa Iu.u u G [Am a7
DATA |aa T — — — — clag [Ex 136 | Rigg T
enig v f Cize — o * »
ciog reaa .00 B o= iz cio 2. NE 3 24 13
SYNTH * T N I Tz 3 ™ 9i07 . T WIX GUT e
CLOCK fas L & G2 ua Bt v PVRT. ) 1107 a5c2a62 Razs ggg
cio? 154 o e APLI251 cia? o x| e s Ic Ui 1
"’upI *TEg a7 | 00w u.muI «7n hise e HIX N R8s —11—
ENAGLE |7 M fi13 vz % | Toaw L ex TA3113ZF
ol chg L10i 4 »” = e (S0 08C O Bise I
T oo IUP P i | .J.]":B{iw _t2ledd vo0a0es vee Riza 0 B I F I L L L
— Lock OET |an ET _d c150 1 Tout o e c331J_ T am ranoe
i - He F5 g 0.d1s U L 183 = mz s Rizz
togr T 150K SYNTHE e R::G b ® RaTarize g asL :Lam 1§ Ragy 220
e &7 W, S1ZER RS — Elvcant w2
’ ﬁ v e RiZ5 L it g
X MOO | T 1o N 100P clat [ & Wi Ton II Yl S cia "
mﬁnPI 2504228 HC1L4J§]59 R?Hﬁ &0 2,01 Aaut T aay 1SR
T b Glade
— TP Rig3 BE atiz UER) CLR A a2 us I I 26033256
TR 5w |48 T 63 o pel000F s 860 2.6.8.9 J T €334R3m“35c335 R3Z0 320 €321 L30Q€323 Az afefg] O Teodes)
EI!IILIEI [ At oy 10 11,1314 c11z$'f c;sv LITE] J: 54.5700MHz 128 g Ot LS00 W 0 ke BB0. J0P 50K IIGOD
[=] LU
108 12 Lizg
A% DISK [ 38—y - ATA ;u,uu e hizo cisg A55KHz =
|uuuP; TFﬂH A0T 14K il b
RSST | Mot e 1K |4 \SJC crea
a1 4, Tu
'I RICG 10K of, o5t mEqE roxo |t ™ RliuzKu Hllé?Ki
15)er L3 21
BAND 3w | 6>, %D RR cu | 100P T
o0 T cm-[ ridg i RECEIVER SECTION
RADIO (D |4 M 200 T T "
woky T R110 R111 (132 F3.
GND) | B > cies B2
3P
SPARE | a2
-G

RADIO BOARD (800 MHz)
K19/AS00000164

(A2WE05282, Rev. 10)

28

SYNTHESIZER SECTION



LBI-38746

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

LBI-38746

RII
10 TRANSMITTER SECTION
cm-L -LC|4S e
lman; ;c.r.m ;luww
L0
o e e Lt i a1 215 215
[=-1 o 4 o Pa M&7776L U7 , 3F 5P LPF.CC.T/R S
| . . W ug
S P> PR Vv I — ™ ] i antftl J2-1
—IJ’D‘U‘—_L— El Rt35 ¢ A13T L2058
Qida N MU 4 Yoo | Yeod Woed |On e oG wef G +5¥ G ONOFFCE 6 G Rx g L2y oo
I J; L. 2903956 3 e T 7 ] 5 E I E A0 A 2 0.14 'J
4 I
clgp 1o Aldd ] Tl _L_‘ "
ap W i I I I I I I R213
220
RI3 a7 202 [cz203 04| czre coe | €207 CAT c2n3
[ 1009P | sau 10008 2P 100EA LY NU P R212
4,7
P s 209
BaTT (} I1mw
dzo3 I 'j E
2581114 ngép
1
Ji R0} L212 R205
R21% e 0.00 i
on
GaTT [ R204 |54K
R20S
ez RZ14 |
PWR SET |2 f kit
(= -~ J_ -L 2502452
oo ] i o
arPaR 8.1 I WPE 1251
7.5 (e T u1io
cloz FHSRASD AR
‘”””PI z[ v-rea |2
L] sv =
R30t
T R305
I 220 2o oc::]l‘.t
rmT Dcaou‘t c3|02 L306 .
_ L e w £20d o= 346 L 1
L-PTT (34 1 Q205 !Dsl.‘)?]P 22 0‘0"‘; LEhES
103 GTATZ3VK i 3
IMPI FL3B! 303 £32 Ies i FLI04
P = 107 1000F 0,32n D.52 Eaw
cv PWR |3 >m ) s
el I ....... r R0 R304 5 Leags 10
1571284 I:m 150 Iqogp
W
o301 KU
..... SBTE | 241 22C. 9302 ]
us ¢i2dex 4085 #5056
K146 o [VoREG |4 [F 55, D25MHz a3s
— Sl IT%_I ‘icm ;s
20 T 47 5
wiog || ™ by e S
NaRROW £105 == 2.2 qupg - ” .
IUUPI RIQI £104 Riaig 3AI05 Al Ri1g 25024062 a0} 3 T3 'medeE mosm
TPaag g 156 150 109 1499 lI+] . 333 Iu.u Iq_m e T
DATA |8a | [4F] tard Lerss | giae Q. te
cios — SHEE = crast Lcrae e [ »® Rl EES RE ) 3 24 19
SYNTH taoe T R - - £12s 6.ie g e 907 39 LI WIY U vee
CLOCK | 88— T Jaa | oz i e :,37.1._?+ Lty AL107 2502462 R e, 15 1c 1
IHDPI 3 4.7 | 0.0 ‘:‘no vi APLI251 n.m..I 47 i -“Clgl Mlciw s v Ass| lll—
ENABLE | >—T thg | %LIUI R13 uz ‘ L I”“" S o fese s ost o rasniaz BISE I
] i 0.58
ST o 10p 15 s ) f-\rpﬂln ] sounes veo Riz4 3 I &I T3 7 T oL L™ W
— ook 08T o o[ [emT | e R ’ W el Ty |
oL - 1000 e 55 0 .t 7l o 166 P 7321 § Laosa) 37 . 2.1 e | Kz
1ogp 150K SYNTHE T LA AR » ; RizTsRi2s Lz ERIS SN Ly 26 L 18 330K
TPad g I tin S1ZER 115 Lol oy ticont L A0n
Lig in 10K a4 Lozl L1 Ripg LI0S it s L oo
T MOO |28 | 30F FRLALE: [els] 16e it 0. 82 34E
oL eiot - Uz IR E R i Y S &7 4z s T 0|l R | | T [ |vesses T s
W I 2504256 u RIGS g.qia lay l a3 1,58 [uc] =]
Tpag C145153 3K e YL 152 1000P;
— R1G3 . L2afET ] ez us I T 283288
Tom Sw e + o8 ;,m, oo o 2.6.6.9 . T30 C33d pyp 385 aag R320 C320 321 LI0GGIZI RMIZ afal] * el
G ragp . o T6]vss" 1314 €156 €157 143 54-570MH2 188 o Ot 1.5K Ot O fe BBD« FOP K IWW
IIJIJPI o mﬂcﬁ cts 12 P M J:
A¥ DIsk |m T 12fnata cron| Ferm ' RIZG Cl43 455K M2 T
iUl o2 1pgy A7 10K » la oD 85 10007 EAN
\mmPI a A1 R RISz C173 | '+ ;
RS31 [ 74 RIGE 10K 3 15K 0.022y
cli2 ek 1Rew wC *
UJ’I AIG 10K o, oss R Toxo B %ﬂ
15|cR £120 H
BAND 3w SB)-?;_L 3 RD RR u | '0OP Zd
olo (o T sy 7 RECEIVER SECTION
ik
RITE : RITO 111 1132 13, 2MHz
47K
GMD | 56 2 Ci65 33K 1B0P
kkd
SPARE La> RADIO BOARD (900 MHz)
o K19/AS00000172

SYNTHFSTFFR QFrTTNN

(A2WE05283, Rev. 4)

29



